OrthoLine™ Distal Femoral
Fracture Plating System
Surgical Technique
02 I OrthoLine™ Distal Femoral Fracture Plating System
Arthrex has developed many innovations to assist in treating small animal fractures. These new and often unique
solutions, combined with state-of-the-art surgeon training, research, and the most well-trained technology specialists
in the industry, provide a comprehensive approach for our Arthrex veterinary customers.
The OrthoLine distal femoral fracture (DFF) plating system includes a range of sizes from broad 1.6 mm to broad

(h)
( j)
Ordering Information
Ordering Information I 13
Screws cont.
Product Description Item Number
3.5 mm Low-Profile Cortical, Locking, Stainless Steel
Low-profile cortical screw
3.5 mm × 16-60 mm
Sizes: 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34, 36, 38,
40, 42, 44, 46, 48, 50, 52, 54, 56, 58, 60 mm
VAR-8835-16
to -60
Low-profile locking screw
3.5 mm × 16-60 mm
Sizes: 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34, 36, 38,
40, 42, 44, 46, 48, 50, 52, 54, 56, 58, 60 mm
VAR-8835L-16
to -60
4.0 mm Low-Profile, Locking, Stainless Steel
Low-profile locking screw
4.0 mm × 18-60 mm
Sizes: 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34, 36, 38, 40,
42, 44, 46, 48, 50, 52, 54, 56, 58, 60 mm
VAR-8840L-18
to -60
Disposables and Limited Reusables
Product Description Item Number
Drill bit, solid, AO, 1.1 mm (1.6 mm) VAR-4016D
Drill bit, solid, AO, 1.5 mm (2.0 mm) VAR-4020D
Drill bit, solid, AO, 1.8 mm (2.4 mm) VAR-4024D
Drill bit, solid, AO, 2.3 mm (3.0 mm) VAR-4030D
Drill bit, solid, AO, 2.5 mm (3.5 mm) VAR-8943-30
Drill bit, solid, AO, 2.8 mm (3.5 mm) VAR-4035D
Drill bit, solid, AO, 3.5 mm (4.0 mm) VAR-4040D
Drill bit, solid, short, AO, 1.1 mm (1.6 mm) VAR-4016SD
Drill bit, solid, short, AO, 1.5 mm (2.0 mm) VAR-4020SD
Drill bit, solid, short, AO, 1.8 mm (2.4 mm) VAR-4024SD
Drill bit, solid, short, AO, 2.3 mm (3.0 mm) VAR-4030SD
Guidewire w/ trocar tip, 0.86 × 80 mm VAR-8929K
Guidewire w/ trocar tip, 1.1 mm × 150 mm VAR-8933K
Guidewire w/ trocar tip, 1.3 mm × 150 mm VAR-8937K
Instruments
Product Description Item Number
Depth measuring device (1.6 mm/2.0 mm/2.4 mm) VAR-2024DD
Depth measuring device
(2.7 mm/3.0 mm/3.5 mm/4.0 mm)
VAR-8943-15
T6 driver (1.6 mm/2.0 mm) VAR-4020-01
T8 driver (2.4 mm) VAR-4024-01
T10 screwdriver (2.7 mm/3.0 mm) VAR-8944DH
T15 driver (3.5 mm/4.0 mm) VAR-8941DH
T6 screwdriver (1.6 mm/2.0 mm) VAR-4020-02
T8 screwdriver (2.4 mm) VAR-4024-02
Screw holding forceps (2.7 mm/3.0 mm) VAR-8943-08
T15 screwdriver (3.5 mm) VAR-8943-10
Locking plate holder, 2.0 mm VAR-4020-03
Locking plate holder, 2.4 mm  VAR-4024-03
Locking plate holder, 2.7 mm/3.0 mm  VAR-8950-09
Product Description Item Number
Locking plate holder, 3.5 mm VAR-8954-07
Screw holding forceps VAR-8941F
Drill/depth guide, locking, 1.6 mm VAR-4016DG
Drill/depth guide, locking, 2.0 mm VAR-4020DG
Drill/depth guide, locking, 2.4 mm VAR-4024DG
Drill/depth guide, locking, 2.7 mm VAR-8950-07
Drill/depth guide, locking, 3.0 mm VAR-4030DG
Drill/depth guide, locking, 3.5 mm VAR-4035DG
Drill/depth guide, locking, 4.0 mm VAR-4040DG
Drill guide, 1.1 mm (1.6 mm) VAR-4016TDG
Tap/drill guide, 2.0 mm/1.5 mm (2.0 mm) VAR-4020TDG
Tap/drill guide, 2.4 mm/1.8 mm (2.4 mm) VAR-4024TDG
2.0 mm/3.0 mm nonlocking drill guide VAR-8943-31
Tap/drill guide, 3.0 mm/2.3 mm (3.0 mm) VAR-4030TDG

Termite forceps VAR-4000-20
Toothed reduction forceps, Kocher VAR-4000-21
14 I Ordering Information
Cases and Caddies
Image Product Description Item Number
OrthoLine™ system case VAR-4000GC
Generic case insert VAR-4000GC-01
1.6 mm Screw caddy VAR-3016SC-01
2.0 mm Screw caddy VAR-3020SC-01
2.4 mm Screw caddy VAR-3024SC-01
Ordering Information I 15
Cases and Caddies
Image Product Description Item Number
3.0 mm Screw caddy VAR-3030SC-01
3.5 mm/4.0 mm Screw caddy VAR-4035SC-02
Bending plug caddy VAR-4000BPC
This is not veterinary advice and Arthrex recommends that veterinarians be trained in the use of any particular
product before using it in surgery. A veterinarian must always rely on his or her own professional clinical
judgment when deciding whether to use a particular product. A veterinarian must always refer to the package
insert, product label and / or instructions for use before using any Arthrex product. Products may not be